Local Government Citizens’ Academy
Minutes

DATE: January 22, 2019

TIME: 7:00 p.m.

LOCATION: City Council Chambers, 140 W. Pine St.

PRESENT: Mayor John Engen; Bryan von Lossberg, City Councilor President; Municipal Judge
Kathleen Jenks; Sara Rinfret, UM MPA Program Director; Jane Kelly Neighborhood Coordinator;
Gwen Jones & Heather Harp, Ward 3 City Councilors; Karen Gasvoda, Program Assistant

1. Introductions and Announcements were made.

2. Mayor John Engen; Bryan von Lossberg, City Council President; Municipal Judge
Kathleen Jenks; and Sara Rinfret, University of Montana, MPA Program Director
presented om Government and Citizen Engagement—how City government works—
guiding principles and vision—3 branches of government.

3. There was no public comment on non-agenda items.

Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator, jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6081

Karen Gasvoda, Program Assistant, kgasvoda@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6084

Gwen Jones, Ward 3 Council Member, gijones@ci.missoula.mt.us 549-3295

Heather Harp, Ward 3 Council Member, hharp@ci.missoula.mt.us 550-0786

Mayor John Engen, City of Missoula, mayorstaff@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6001

Bryan von Lossberg, Ward 1 Council Member, bvonlossberg@ci.missoula.mt.us 285-1857
Judge Kathleen Jenks, Municipal Court, 552-6180

Sara Rinfret, University of Montana, sara.rinfret@umontana.edu



mailto:jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us
mailto:kgasvoda@ci.missoula.mt.us
mailto:gjones@ci.missoula.mt.us
mailto:hharp@ci.missoula.mt.us
mailto:mayorstaff@ci.missoula.mt.us
mailto:bvonlossberg@ci.missoula.mt.us
mailto:sara.rinfret@umontana.edu

